EXECUTIVE BRANCH AGENCIES

COMMISSION ON UNIFORM STATE LAWS

§5.1

Drake University, College of Law, 2507 University Avenue, Des Moines 50311; 515.271.1805

Name	City	Term Ending
Craig Long	West Des Moines	June 30, 2024
David S. Walker	Windsor Heights	June 30, 2024

Formed under chapter 5 of the Iowa Code, the Iowa Commission on Uniform State Laws is comprised of three commissioners appointed by the Governor to represent the state on the Uniform Law Commission (ULC). The ULC is a government service organization consisting of commissioners appointed from every state and U.S. territory that serves the several states by promoting uniformity in state laws, enacted by the states themselves and not the federal government, upon subjects where uniformity is found to be desirable and practicable to achieve. Examples of areas in which the states have widely enacted Uniform Acts are family law, commercial law, and business organization laws. The Iowa Commission reports annually to the Legislative Council of the General Assembly on Uniform Acts that were approved by the ULC at its annual meeting for submission to the states for consideration and also an account of the Iowa Commissioners' activities; and commissioners appear before legislative subcommittees on Uniform Acts introduced in the Legislature and are available to respond in the meeting or at any time to questions legislators may have.